Agenda - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 4 - Ty Hywel Claire Morris

Meeting date: 14 February 2018 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 09.30 0300 200 6355

SeneddHealth@assembly.wales

At its meeting on 08 February, the Committee agreed a Motion under

Standing Order 17.42(vi) to exclude the public from today's meeting

1

Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest

Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill -

consideration of draft report
(09.30 - 11.30) (Pages 1 - 84)

Forward Work Programme - consideration of Forward Work

Programme
(11.30 - 12.00) (Pages 85 - 103)

Paper(s) to note

Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill - evidence from South
Wales Police
(Page 104)
P-05-784 Prescription drug dependence and withdrawal - recognition and
support - letter from the Petitions Committee
(Pages 105 - 107)

,Ff Cynulliad National
/’ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



4.3 Resilience and preparedness: the Welsh Government’s administrative and
financial response to Brexit - letter from the External Affairs and Additional
Legislation Committee

(Page 108)

4.4 Letter from the Royal College of General Practitioners regarding the Changes

to EMIS
(Pages 109 - 122)



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



Ag en d a Ite m 3 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 86



Pwyllgor lechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon Agenda Item 4 1

Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-06-18 Papur 3 / Paper 3

As you can appreciate a lot of our pricing data is sensitive, but what | can talk about
is the most common street deals found on the streets of South Wales and how much
it would cost a user.

1 gram of Female Flowering Head Cannabis cost £10 and a user would make

4 Cannabis Cigarettes out of the gram.

e 0.1 grams of Heroin cost £10

e 1 gram of Cocaine costs £40 - £50 and a user will snort 5 - 7 lines out of a
deal

e 0.2 grams of Crack Cocaine costs £15 - £20

e Ecstasy has a two tier market. Within the Club environment would cost £10 a
tablet and outside could cost £5

e 1 gram of MDMA powder costs £40

e 1 gram of Amphetamine costs £10

e We are not seeing Crystal Meth on streets of South Wales but an emerging
trend is that is being used along with Viagra, Mephedrone and GHB at
‘Chemsex Parties’ amongst the Gay community.

e 1 gram of Ketamine costs £20 - £40

e Benzodiazepines are commonly sold in multiples of 10’s and cost £5 for 20 -
25 tablets

e SCRA’s - (Street name ‘SPICE’) is more common within the prison

environment, but on streets sold at £5 - £10 per gram

The drugs market is ever changing where anything new will create a market for the
dealer. SCRA use amongst the homeless is on the increase and LSD and Ecstasy are
being re branded so there is an emerging trend there.

Within ‘County line Gangs’ Heroin and Crack Cocaine is still the drug of choice to be
marketed.

Without quoting exact purities due to sensitive nature of the sources, | can say that

the average purity of powdered drugs in South Wales are very much in line with
those elsewhere throughout the UK.

Pack Page 105



Pwyllgor lechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

Ageneasierms goi 4 / Paper 4

Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru
Y Pwyllgor Deisebau

National Assembly for Wales
Petitions Committee

Dr Dai Lloyd AM
Chair, Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
National Assembly for Wales
Ty Hywel
Cardiff Bay
CF99 TNA
31 January 2018

Dear Dai

P-05-784 Prescription drug dependence and withdrawal - recognition and
support

The Petitions Committee has been considering the following petition from Stevie
Lewis, which was submitted with 213 signatures:

Petition text:

We call on the National Assembly for Wales to urge the Welsh Government to take
action to appropriately recognise a
[...]
stem funded as part of the new contract?
Mobile functionality will not be funded centrally at the present time. Suppliers will choose whether to
include their mobile solution within the core system cost (no cost to the Practice) or to make available
through additional funding. Detail will be provided at the Roadshow events.
Pack Page 122
GMS Systems and Services Procurement Project FAQs Page 10 of 11 Author: Project Management Team

Approver: Executive Team



Frequently Asked Questions

5 Infrastructure Requirements

5.1 Where will patient data be hosted?

Suppliers will have a choice to host the system in England or Wales or a combination of both. They
must meet NHS Wales’ security and infrastructure requirements, e.g. a supplier may choose to provide
national application services such as My Health Online in Wales but the main system in England. To
note it is not permissible at the present time for a supplier to store patient data within the public
Cloud.

5.2 How do we know that our patient data is secure?

Regardless of hosting location the supplier must meet the security requirements detailed in the
Contract.

6 Service Levels

6.1 My Practice has experienced clinical system performance issues. How will such issues be
addressed within the new contract?

Service levels remain largely unchanged from the current contract, however performance metrics have
been included to address performance issues. We will also be working with the successful suppliers to
implement reporting tools which will assist in diagnosing where issues lie and aid resolution.

Pack Page 123

GMS Systems and Services Procurement Project FAQs Page 11 of 11 Author: Project Management Team
Approver: Executive Team




	Agenda
	2 Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill - consideration of draft report
	3 Forward Work Programme - consideration of Forward Work Programme
	4.1 Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill - evidence from South Wales Police
	4.2 P-05-784 Prescription drug dependence and withdrawal - recognition and support - letter from the Petitions Committee
	4.3 Resilience and preparedness: the Welsh Government’s administrative and financial response to Brexit - letter from the External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee
	4.4 Letter from the Royal College of General Practitioners regarding the Changes to EMIS





Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Health, Social Care and Sport 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 4 - Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 14 February 

2018 

Meeting time: 09.38 - 11.35

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4603 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Dai Lloyd AM (Chair) 

Dawn Bowden AM 

Jayne Bryant AM 

Angela Burns AM 

Rhun ap Iorwerth AM 

Caroline Jones AM 

Julie Morgan AM 

Lynne Neagle AM 

Witnesses:  

Committee Staff: 

Sarah Sargent (Second Clerk) 

Claire Morris (Deputy Clerk) 

Gareth Pembridge (Legal Adviser) 

Philippa Watkins (Researcher) 

 

http://senedd.tv/


1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

2 Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill - consideration 

of draft report  

2.1 The Committee considered its draft report. 

3 Forward Work Programme - consideration of Forward Work 

Programme  

3.1 The Committee noted and agreed the Forward Work Programme. 

4 Paper(s) to note  

4.1 Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill - evidence from South Wales 

Police  

4.1a The Committee noted the evidence from South Wales Police in relation to the 

Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill. 

4.2 P-05-784 Prescription drug dependence and withdrawal - recognition and 

support - letter from the Petitions Committee  

4.2a The Committee noted the letter from the Petitions Committee regarding Petition 

P-05-784 Prescription drug dependence and withdrawal.  

4.3 Resilience and preparedness: the Welsh Government’s administrative and financial 

response to Brexit - letter from the External Affairs and Additional Legislation 

Committee  

4.3a The Committee noted the letter from the External Affairs and Additional 

Legislation Committee regarding the Welsh Government administrative and financial 

response to Brexit. 

4.4 Letter from the Royal College of General Practitioners regarding the Changes to 

EMIS  

4.4a The Committee noted the letter from the Royal College of General Practitioners 

regarding the Changes to EMIS. 


